



Regional Meeting: May 09, 2024

Date: Thursday, May 09, 2024, 5:45 pm - 8.00 PM EST

Crown of India, 660 Plainsboro Rd,

Plainsboro Township, NJ 08536



Santhankrishnan Srinivasan, Ph.D., MBA; Founder & Co-CEO, DifGen Pharmaceuticals LLC, Princeton, NJ

Speaker: Santhankrishnan Srinivasan, Ph.D., MBA;

Founder & Co-CEO,

DifGen Pharmaceuticals LLC, Princeton, NJ

Utilization of *In-Vitro* approaches in lieu of complex bio-equivalence and clinical end point

studies in generic drug product development

Register online to reserve your spot today

Agenda

Social Hour 5:45 – 6:45 PM

Presentation by Guest speaker/ Dinner 6:45 - 7:45 PM

Q&A and vote of thanks 7:45 – 8:00 PM

\$35 Registration



Location:

Topic:







Santhankrishnan Srinivasan, Ph.D., MBA; Founder & Co-CEO, DifGen Pharmaceuticals LLC, Princeton, NJ

Regional Meeting: May 09, 2024 Speaker Profile

- Dr. Santhanakrishnan Srinivasan is a healthcare professional with over 15 years of experience in formulation development, manufacturing operations, regulatory affairs, and clinical research.
- He is one of the founders and Co-CEO of DifGen Pharmaceuticals. He has held positions of increasing responsibility in pharmaceutical product development, R&D operations, project management and alliance management at Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Amneal Pharmaceuticals and Xiromed.
- He was responsible for leading the development and commercialization of several generic products including numerous First-to-Market and CGT designated complex sterile and ophthalmic suspensions as well as technical due-diligence of technologies/ products in-licensed from partners across all dosage forms with a special emphasis on complex whitespace generics and drug-device combination products.
- Dr. Srinivasan obtained his B. Tech in Chemical Engineering from Bharathidasan University, Thanjavur – India in 2003 and Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering from University of Missouri – Rolla in 2007. He received his MBA (With Distinction) with focus on Supply Chain and Finance from Cornell University, NY in 2020.
- Dr. Srinivasan is an active member of numerous pharmaceutical associations and is also a member of the International and Scientific Advisory Board of Society for Pharmaceutical Dissolution Sciences.